CH \$65.00 332224

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357087

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A L Property LLC		12/19/2013	COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Expedia, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 108th Avenue NE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3322240	FLIGHTS.COM
Registration Number:	3155349	FLIGHTS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32935.905 (JLD)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron D. Hendelman
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron D. Hendelman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Expedia and AL Property Trademark Assignment US#page1.tif source=Expedia and AL Property Trademark Assignment US#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005635 FRAME: 0640

900339493

Schedule C

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A L Property LLC, a New Jersey company, is using or intends to use, and is the owner of, the trademarks on Schedule C-1.

WHEREAS, Expedia, Inc., a Washington corporation, desires to acquire the trademarks and their registrations or applications for registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, A L Property LLC hereby assigns to Expedia, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations or applications for registration on Schedule C-1, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and registrations or applications for registration thereof. Expedia, Inc., herewith accepts the assignment. A L Property LLC agrees that the assignment of the trademarks and registrations or applications for registration on Schedule C-1 will be recorded at the relevant Patent and Trademark Office.

Executed on December 12, 2013
AL PROPERTY ELC
a New Jersey company
By:
Name: Ame Herzy
Title: Margor / Saire 4/
Executed on December, 2013
EXPEDIA, INC.
a Washington corporation
By:
Name:
TSHOW

TRADEMARK REEL: 005635 FRAME: 0641

Schedule C-1 -- A

Trademark Reg. (App.) No.

RECORDED: 10/01/2015

FLJGHTS.COM US Reg. No. 3322240

FLIGHTS.COM US Reg. No. 3155349

TRADEMARK REEL: 005635 FRAME: 0642